



# Bid Tabulation

Hardin County Commissioners  
Gormley Street Storm Improvements  
March 17, 2022

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.  
Bluffton, Ohio

Helms & Sons Excavating Inc.  
Findlay, Ohio

Driven Excavating, LLC  
Crestline, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	295	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$8.00	\$2,360.00	\$3.00	\$885.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	676	\$3.00	\$2,028.00	\$0.50	\$338.00	\$2.00	\$1,352.00	\$1.00	\$676.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	268	\$20.00	\$5,360.00	\$15.00	\$4,020.00	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,340.00
6	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	666	\$50.00	\$33,300.00	\$42.00	\$27,972.00	\$33.00	\$21,978.00	\$27.00	\$17,982.00
8	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	156	\$7.00	\$1,092.00	\$4.00	\$624.00	\$9.00	\$1,404.00	\$3.75	\$585.00
9	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	199	\$200.00	\$39,800.00	\$225.00	\$44,775.00	\$215.00	\$42,785.00	\$235.00	\$46,765.00
10	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	91	\$220.00	\$20,020.00	\$310.00	\$28,210.00	\$225.00	\$20,475.00	\$269.00	\$24,479.00
11	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$66.00	\$2,310.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	676	\$10.00	\$6,760.00	\$7.00	\$4,732.00	\$8.50	\$5,746.00	\$13.00	\$8,788.00
13	609	CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	295	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$24.00	\$7,080.00	\$45.00	\$13,275.00
14	611	4" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
15	611	6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$26.00	\$780.00
16	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	93	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$55.00	\$5,115.00	\$51.00	\$4,743.00	\$45.00	\$4,185.00
17	611	10" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$76.00	\$380.00
18	611	12" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	984	\$55.00	\$54,120.00	\$82.00	\$80,688.00	\$66.00	\$64,944.00	\$98.00	\$96,432.00
19	611	15" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	264	\$70.00	\$18,480.00	\$82.00	\$21,648.00	\$83.00	\$21,912.00	\$99.00	\$26,136.00
20	611	18" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	922	\$85.00	\$78,370.00	\$90.00	\$82,980.00	\$96.00	\$88,512.00	\$120.00	\$110,640.00
21	611	24" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	738	\$90.00	\$66,420.00	\$100.00	\$73,800.00	\$120.00	\$88,560.00	\$190.00	\$140,220.00
22	611	12" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
23	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
26	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1673	\$40.00	\$66,920.00	\$52.50	\$87,832.50	\$65.00	\$108,745.00	\$95.00	\$158,935.00
27	611	TYPE 2 STORM CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	49	\$225.00	\$11,025.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,575.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00
28	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	31	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$950.00	\$29,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$40,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$43,400.00
29	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
30	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	16	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00
31	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
32	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	550	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.75	\$962.50	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00
36	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$573,975.00</b>		<b>\$628,837.00</b>		<b>\$637,301.00</b>		<b>\$829,858.00</b>